
Table S1. Sucrosomial iron (SI) administration in oncologic patients (10 studies, 241 patients) 

 

 

*2 patients started ESA; **No ESA or blood transfusion during study period, 70% reached delta Hb ≥2 g/dL or Hb ≥12 g/dL; *** one patient transfused. DEPO, darbepoetin; ESA, 

erythropoiesis stimulating agent; FH, ferrum Haussman?; GI, gastrointestinal;  QoL, quality of life; TSAT, transferrin saturation. 

 

Author  
(year) [ref] 
Study type 

Patients  Treatment 
Compound (Dose) 
Duration 

Baseline  
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Final 
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Baseline  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL) 

Final  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL 

Baseline  
TSAT 
(%) 

Final  
TSAT 
(%) 

GI 
side 
effects 

Renso et al 
(2015) [1] 
Case series 

12 patients with 
lymphoproliferati-
ve disease 

SI (30 mg/day) +DEPO 150 mcg/w 
Chemotherapy 
2 months 

10.1 10.9 --- --- --- ---- 4% 

Petrungaro et al. 
(2015) [2] 
Case series 

10 patients with 
lymphoma (4 
HL,6NHL)  

SI (30 mg/day)  
After  chemotherapy 
2 months 

10.0 11.2 
(↑QoL) 

43 93 --- --- --- 

Grillone et al. 
(2016) [3] 
Case series 

30 patients with 
solid tumors 

SI (30 mg/day)  
Chemotherapy 
2 months* 

11.2 11.3     10% 

Romano  et al. 
(2016) [4] 
Case series 

25 Hodgkin 
lymphoma ≥2B 

SI (30 mg/day)  
Chemotherapy 
End of treatment** 

10.2 
 

12.8 
 

90 277 14.3 35.9 No 

Barni et al. 
(2017) [5]

 

Case series 

16 patients with 
solid tumor 

SI (30 mg/day) 
Palliative chemotherapy 
3 months** 

11.2 10.9 --- --- 13.5 20.6 No 

Sabbatini et al 
(2017) [6] 
Case series 

30 patients wih 
solid tumors 

SI (30 mg/day) (n=15) 
SI (60 mg/day) (n=15) 
3 months** 

10.5 
9.8 

12.0 
12.0 

--- --- --- --- Some 
dyspepsia 
and 
diarrhea 

Poyato et al. 
(2017) [7] 
Case series 

9 patients with 
solid tumors 

SI (30 mg/day) 
Chemotherapy 
2 months*** 

9.8 10.7 --- --- --- --- 11% 

Monari et al 
(2016) [8] 
Observational 

15 Advanced 
prostate cancer 
with bone 
metastases 

SI (30mg/day) (n=7) 
No iron (n=8) 
Chemo-radiotherapy 
6 months 

11.1 
10.9 

12.2 
9.7 

--- --- --- --- -- 
Well 
tolerated 

Barragans et al. 
(2016) [9] 
RCT pilot 

15 patients with 
peritoneal 
carcinomatosis 

SI (30mg/day) (n=8) 
FS (80 mg/day)  (n=7) 
3 months 

10.4 
9.5 

12.5 
11.9 

529 
1048 

--- 10 
8 

--- 25% mild 
29% mild 

Barzaghi et al. 
(2016) [10] 
Observational 

15  patients 
advanced rectal 
cancer & bleeding 

SI (30 mg/day) (n=11) 
FH (?)+folic acid 
14 days 

8.0 
 
 

11.6 
11.4 

100 --- 25 --- No 
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Table S2. Sucrosomial iron (SI) administration in patients with chronic kidney disease (CKD) (11 studies, 294 patients) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ND, not on dialysis; HD, hemodialysis; FG, ferric gluconate; ESA, erythropoiesis stimulating agent; EPO, erythropoietin; TSAT, transferrin saturation index; GI, gastro-intestinal. 
*More frequently mild dyspeptic symptom and less frequently constipation. 

#
Need for EPO 36% with SI vs. 57% with FG. **EPO dose decreased by 2000 IU/week in 38% and increased in 23% of SI 

patients. ***EPO dose increased by 2000 IU/week in 67% and decreased in 11% of FG patients. 

Author  
(year) [Ref] 
Study type 

Patients  Treatment 
Compound (Dose) 
Duration 

Baseline  
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Final 
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Baseline  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL) 

Final  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL 

Baseline  
TSAT 
(%) 

Final  
TSAT 
(%) 

GI 
side 
effects 

Cuzzola  et al. 
(2016) [1]

 

Case series 

35 ND-CKD 
Intolerant  
to FS 

SI (30 mg/day)? 
3 months 

9.3 
 
 

11.1 --- --- 11.2 8.9 No 

Dimokvic et al. 
(2016) [2] 
Case series 

31  ND-CKD3-4 SI (30 mg/day) 
ESA (no change in dosage) 
6 months 

10.2 10.3 213 169 26.8 24.4 Mild* 

Arenas et al. 
(2016) [3] 
Case series 

24 ND-CKD3-4 SI (30 mg/day) 
6 months 

11.1 12.8 34 75 13.8 26.1 No 

Arrizabalaga et al. 
(2017) [4] 
Case series 

31 ND-CKD3  
71% intolerant  
to conventional oral 
iron 

SI (30 mg/day) 
12 months 

12.0 11.9 100 116 17.0 18.7 3% 

Griveas  et al. 
(2017) [5]

 

Case series 

30 ND-CKD3-5 
 

SI (30 mg/day)? 
18 months 

11.0 11.9 43 99 --- --- No 

Griveas  et al. 
(2018) [6] 
Case series 

40 ND-CKD3-5 
 

SI (30 mg/day)? 
24 months 

11.6 12.0 74 66 --- --- No 

Equitani et al. 
(2016) [7] 
Observational 

16 ND-CKD 
Severe anemia 

SI (60mg/day)+ ESA (n=8)  
No iron + ESA (n=8)  
3 months 

8.6 
8.9 

12.6 
11.4 

12 
21 

68 
21 

24 
28 

39 
19 

NO 

Moussa-Abdi et al 
(2015) [8] 
Observational 

28 ND-CKD SI (60/mg/day)  (n=14) 
FS (100 mg/day) (n=14) 
3 months 

11.2 
11.3 

11.7 
11.4 

78 
182 

90 
228 

17.9 
22.3 

22.4 
31.8 

14% 
58% 

Panichi et al.
#
 

(2015) [9]
 

RCT 

12 HD-CKD 
 
 

SI (30-180 mg/week)  
FG (30-180 mg/week) 
3 months 

12.7 
12.0 

12.7 
12.6 

--- 
--- 

--- 
--- 

24.0 
27.6 

21.0 
30.8 

No 

Pistoni et al. 
(2016) [10] 
RCT? 

22 HD-CKD SI (360 mg/week)+ESA (n=13)** 
FG (16-190 mg/week)+ESA (n=9)*** 
3 months 

10.7 
11.1 

11.4 
11.4 

312 
285 

177 
250 

21.6 
18.6 

20 
15.7 

--- 

Cucchiari et al. 
(2018) [11] 
Case series 

25 HD-CKD SI (90 mg/week) 
3 months 
All patients were previously receiving IV 
ferric gluconate (62.5 mg/week) 

11.2 11.0 226 97 30 16 No 
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Table S3. Sucrosomial iron (SI) administration in patients with gastrointestinal disease (7 studies, 122 patients) 

 

FS, ferrous sulphate; GI, gastro-intestinal; IS, IV iron sucrose; TSAT, transferrin saturation index; T1DM, type 1 diabetes mellitus 

 

  

Author  
(year) [Ref] 
Study type 

Patients  Treatment 
Compound (Dose) 
Duration 

Baseline  
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Final 
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Baseline  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL) 

Final  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL 

Baseline  
TSAT 
(%) 

Final  
TSAT 
(%) 

GI 
side 
effects 

Inflammatory Bowel Disease (IBD) 

Scarpulla  et al. 
(2016) [1]

 

Case series 

10 IBD 
 

SI (30 mg/day) 
2 months 

10.5 12.3 ≤200 --- ≤20 --- No 

Stuhlov et al 
(2017) [2] 
Case series 

6 IBD SI (60 mg/day)  
3 months 

11.1 12.4 12.4 20.2 8.1 15.7 No 

Indriolo et al. 
(2014) [3] 
Observational 

27 IBD SI (30 mg/day) (n=7) 
FS (105 mg/day) (n=8) 
No iron (n=11) 
3 months 

10.6 
10.9 
11.4 

12.6 
12.3 
11.9 

--- --- --- --- 7.1% 
12.5% 

Romano et al. 
(2016) [4] 
Observational 

12 IBD SI (60 mg/day) (n=6) 
FS (210 mg/day) (n=6) 
2 months 

8.0 
8.0 

11.5 
9.5 

5 
6 

15 
9 

--- --- 50% mild 
100% 

Celiac disease /gluten-sensitivity 

Ragozzino et al 
(2015) [5] 
Case series 

6 Celiac disease 
28 Non-celiac 
gluten sensitivity 

SI (30 mg/day 15d, 15 mg/day 75d) 
3 months 

8.8 
9.7 

11.5 
12.5 

13 
18 

23 
29 

--- 
 

--- 
 

--- 

Scorsone et al. 
(2015) [6] 
Observational 

24 Celiac disease 
All T1DM 

SI (30 mg/day) (n=12) 
FS (105 mg/day) (n=12) 
1 month 

? 
? 

+1.27 
+0.82 

--- 
 

--- 
 

19.1 
17.4 

23.6 
18.7 

--- 

Bariatric surgery 

Badiali et al 
(2017)  [7] 
Case series 

9 Bariatric surgery  
RYGBP 

SI (30-60 mg/day) 
3 months 

11.4 12.6 6.7 19.0 --- --- No 
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Table S4. Sucrosomial iron (SI) administration in cardiology patients (8 studies, 161 patients) 

*BNP and CRP decreased with treatment; **BNP and CRP decreased with treatment, 6MWD increased after treatment, and NYHA improved; ***BNP and CRP decreased with 

treatment, 6MWD increased after treatment; 
#
6MWD increased after treatment. 

 

Author  
(year)[Ref] 
Study type 

Patients  Treatment 
Compound (Dose) 
Duration 

Baseline  
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Final 
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Baseline  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL) 

Final  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL 

Baseline  
TSAT 
(%) 

Final  
TSAT 
(%) 

GI 
side 
effects 

Congestive heart failure 
        

Marazia et al 
(2017)[1] 
Case series 

9 patients with 
CHF-LVDF  
(EF ≤39%) 

SI (60 mg/day) * 
1 month 
 

10.3 11.0 32 67 --- ---- --- 

Putorti  et al. 
(2017)[2] 
Case series 

10 patients with 
Hypertensive 
heart disease 

SI (60 mg/day)  
5 weeks 

10.5 
 

11.5 
 

--- --- --- --- No 

Karavidas  et al. 
(2017)[3] 
Case series 

10  patients with 
CHF-LVDF  
(EF ≤39%) 

SI (30 mg/day)**  
3 months 

12.8 
 

13.4 
 

48 102 --- --- No 

Cardiac surgery 
         

Testa et al. 
(2017)[4] 
Case series 

28 patients after 
cardiac surgery 

SI (30 mg/day, months 1 and 3)***  
3 months 

10.0 
 

11.9 
 

334 63 --- --- No? 

Grossi et al. 
(2017)[5] 
Case series 

16 patients after 
cardiac surgery 

SI (120 mg/day, 7 days)   
SI (60 mg/day, 14 days) 
2-3 weeks

#
 

9.7 
10.0 
 

10.2 
11.0 
 

--- --- --- --- No 

Buioni et al. 
(2017)[6] 
Case series 

22 patients after 
cardiac surgery 

SI (120 mg/day)  
3 weeks 

10.0 
 

12 
 

--- --- --- --- No 

Other interventions 
        

Ruperto et al. 
(2017)[7] 
Observational 

50 patients 
percutaneous 
coronary 
intervention  

SI (30 mg/day)  (n=25) 
FS (105 mg/day) (n=25) 
3 months post-PCI  

8.9 
9.1 

11.2 
11.0 

--- --- --- --- 0% 
32% 

Pagliani et al. 
(2017)[8] 
Observational 

16 patients in 
cardiac 
rehabilitation 

SI (60 -120 mg/day)  (n=8) 
FS (105 mg/day) (n=8) 
14 days 

9.5 
9.2 

10.1 
9.9 

500 
600 

400 
870 

--- --- 0% 
33% 
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Table S5. Sucrosomial iron (SI) administration in Internal Medicine (10 studies, 236 patients) 

 

 

EPO, recombinant erythropoietin; FCM, ferric carboxymaltose; FG, ferric gluconate; FS, ferrous sulphate; GI, gastrointestinal; Hb, haemoglobin; IDA, iron deficiency anaemia; TSAT, 

transferrin saturation. 

*Reduction of aortic stiffness. ** SI treatment reduced ESR and CRP levels. 

Author  
(year)[Ref] 
Study type 

Patients  Treatment 
Compound (Dose) 
Duration 

Baseline  
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Final 
Hb 
(g/dL) 

Baseline  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL) 

Final  
Ferritin 
(ng/mL 

Baseline  
TSAT 
(%) 

Final  
TSAT 
(%) 

GI 
side 
effects 

Alimenti et al 
(2015)[1] 
Case series 

30  IDA  various 
origin 
 

SI (30 mg/day)?  
2month 
 

10.2 ?? --- --- --- --- 10% 

Campanella et al 
(2015)[2] 
Case series 

16  IDA  various 
origin 

SI (30 mg/day) 40 days 
SI (30 mg/day) 60 days 

10.0 
10.8 

11.9 
12.6 

<20 
<20 

---- ---- --- No 

Scifo et al 
(2015)[3] 
Case series 

9 hemorrhoidal 
disease with IDA 
 

SI (60 mg/day)  
3 month 
 

9.4 10.8 10 80 18 34 No 

Vallerio et al 
(2016)[4] 
Case series 

8  HVC-related 
cirrhosis 
 

SI (60 mg/day)*  
1 month 

9.4 10.1 10 36 19 24 10% 

Nasuti et al 
(2016)[5] 
Case series 

30  IDA  various 
origin 
 

SI (60 mg/day)  
2 month 

9.8 12.1 --- --- --- --- 10% 

Nadir et al 
(2017)[6] 
Case series 

4 IDA  because of 
bleeding 
 

SI (300 mg/day, 10 days + 120 mg/day, 50 
days)  
2 month 

9.0 12.5 14.5 103 --- --- No 

Svanera et al 
(2017)[7] 
Case series 

3 IDA  various 
origin 
 

SI (30 mg/day)  
4 month 

7.3 11.3 1.6 87 --- --- No 

Berardi et al. 
(2015)[8] 
RCT pilot 

20 MDS with 
refractory anemia 

SI (14mg/day) + EPO 40,000 IU/week (n=10) 
No iron + EPO 40,000 IU/week (n=10) 
3 months 

8.8 
9.0 

12.5 
11.5 

--- --- <20 
<20 

--- No 

Parisi et al. 
(2016)[9] 
Observational 

34 patients with 
systemic sclerosis 

SI (60 mg/day)  (n=21)** 
FS (105 mg/day) (n=22) 
3 months 

10.2 
10.7 

13.4 
11.9 

130 
110 

240 
150 

--- --- 0% 
23% 

Bellodi et al. 
(2016)[10] 
Observational 

82 patients with 
IDA 

SI (30 mg/day)  
FG or FCM (500 mg) + SI (30 mg/day) 
6-7 months 

10.3 
8.8 
 

11.6 
12.2 
 

7.5 
5 

27.5 
27 
 

--- --- 3.7% 
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